joice
of 1he Peopl - 2022 CAMPAIGN SURVEY

ACT I 0 N — Questionnaire -

Sample Provided by: Precision Sample Field Dates: October 14 - November 7, 2022
Sample Size: 3,263 Registered Voters Confidence Interval: +/- 1.7%
SAMPLES: Sample D: Democrats including leaners; randomized half sample of independents

Sample R: Republicans including leaners; randomized half sample of independents

STATE FIELD DATES SAMPLE DISTRICT FIELD DATES SAMPLE
Georgia Oct 14 - Oct 31 410 CA-22 Oct 14 - Nov 7 247
Nevada Oct 14 - Nov 6 338 C0-08 Oct 14 - Nov 3 210
Pennsylvania ~ Oct 14 - Nov 7 394 OH-01 Oct 14 - Nov 4 225
Wisconsin Oct 14 - Nov 2 409 OH-09 Oct 14 - Nov 4 210
MI-07 Oct 14 - Nov 4 210
NE-02 Oct 14 - Nov 4 200
PA-07 Oct 14 - Nov 4 210
VA-07 Oct 14 - Nov 3 200

Q1a. About how long have you been registered to vote?

Lessthan 6  Sixmonths  More than a

months to 1 year year

Total Sample 8.5% 7.9% 83.6%

Republicans 6.6% 6.8% 86.7%

Democrats 8.9% 9.1% 81.9%

Independents 12.2% 7.3% 80.5%
States

Georgia 9.6% 9.1% 81.3%

Nevada 4.8% 6.0% 89.2%

Pennsylvania 6.1% 4.9% 89.1%

Wisconsin 6.0% 4.5% 89.5%

CA-22 7.2% 12.7% 80.0%




CO-8 12.3% 9.0% 78.7%
MI-7 10.2% 8.0% 81.7%
NE-2 9.8% 11.4% 78.8%
OH-1 11.6% 8.2% 80.2%
OH-9 10.2% 7.9% 81.9%
PA-7 9.4% 10.0% 80.6%
VA-7 10.3% 7.6% 82.1%

Q3. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 federal election for Members of Congress?

Very Somewhat ~ Very - Somewhat A little Not at all A little - Not
likely likely likely likely likely at all likely Ref/DK
Total Sample 64.8% 22.3% 87.1% 7.5% 5.2% 12.7% 0.1%
Republicans 68.5% 22.0% 90.5% 6.1% 3.3% 9.4% 0.0%
Democrats 68.8% 22.3% 91.1% 6.0% 2.8% 8.8% 0.1%
Independents 44.7% 23.2% 67.9% 15.1% 16.6% 31.7% 0.3%
Georgia 64.2% 23.2% 87.4% 7.8% 4.4% 12.2% 0.4%
Nevada 62.6% 20.4% 83.0% 12.7% 4.3% 17.0% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 61.7% 24.0% 85.7% 7.2% 6.6% 13.8% 0.5%
Wisconsin 66.6% 20.9% 87.5% 8.1% 4.4% 12.5% 0.0%
CA-22 55.6% 23.2% 78.8% 12.4% 8.8% 21.2% 0.0%
CO-8 58.0% 28.7% 86.7% 11.1% 2.3% 13.4% 0.0%
MI-7 74.5% 14.3% 88.8% 3.4% 7.8% 11.2% 0.0%
NE-2 65.0% 26.5% 91.5% 2.0% 6.5% 8.5% 0.0%
OH-1 68.3% 21.6% 89.9% 4.5% 5.5% 10.0% 0.0%
OH-9 62.2% 26.4% 88.6% 5.1% 6.3% 11.4% 0.0%
PA-7 66.8% 23.4% 90.2% 5.9% 3.6% 9.5% 0.2%
VA-7 76.3% 15.6% 91.9% 5.4% 2.6% 8.0% 0.0%

[Note 1: Respondents were divided into two samples: Sample R (all Republicans and about half of independents) was presented questions about the Democratic candidate first (q4r and q6r),
and then asked about the Republican candidate second (q5r and q7r). Conversely, Sample D (all Democrats and the other half of Independents) was presented the Republican candidate first
(q4d and g6d) and then asked about the Democratic candidate second (q5d and q7d).

[Note 2: When Republican candidate, Democratic candidate are mentioned in brackets, the name of the candidate for that state or district was indicated as detailed in the Appendix 1 at the end
of this document.]

[Republican candidate]
[Q4d.5r.] As you may know, there is currently a race for the [House seat in your Congressional district/Senate seat in your state] between [Republican candidate] and [Democratic candidate].

How familiar are you with [Republican candidate]?



Very Somewhat ~ Very - Somewhat Not very Not at all Not very - Not
familiar familiar familiar familiar familiar at all familiar Ref/lDK
Total Sample 31.9% 43.8% 75.7% 16.2% 7.9% 24.1% 0.2%
Republicans 34.5% 44.9% 79.4% 15.7% 4.9% 20.6% 0.0%
Democrats 35.1% 44.0% 79.1% 14.6% 6.1% 20.7% 0.2%
Independents 16.7% 40.8% 57.5% 21.6% 20.1% 41.7% 0.8%
Georgia 43.2% 42.9% 86.1% 10.9% 3.0% 13.9% 0.0%
Republicans 45.1% 47.3% 92.4% 7.6% 0.0% 7.6% 0.0%
Democrats 46.8% 39.4% 86.2% 11.0% 2.8% 13.8% 0.0%
Nevada 33.6% 47.4% 81.0% 13.8% 5.3% 19.1% 0.0%
Republicans 41.8% 44.7% 86.5% 9.5% 3.9% 13.4% 0.0%
Democrats 37.2% 44.3% 81.5% 13.9% 4.7% 18.6% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 38.4% 45.6% 84.0% 12.0% 3.9% 15.9% 0.0%
Republicans 43.4% 46.0% 89.4% 8.6% 1.9% 10.5% 0.0%
Democrats 39.5% 44.8% 84.3% 12.5% 3.2% 15.7% 0.0%
Wisconsin 47.8% 42.2% 90.0% 7.6% 2.2% 9.8% 0.2%
Republicans 49.9% 43.3% 93.2% 6.8% 0.0% 6.8% 0.0%
Democrats 51.3% 38.8% 90.1% 5.9% 4.0% 9.9% 0.0%
CA-22 23.7% 51.5% 75.2% 14.4% 9.5% 23.9% 0.9%
Republicans 26.0% 54.1% 80.1% 12.8% 7.1% 19.9% 0.0%
Democrats 26.4% 49.8% 76.2% 14.8% 9.1% 23.9% 0.0%
CO-8 6.7% 41.6% 48.3% 27.5% 24.2% 51.7% 0.0%
Republicans 9.5% 46.9% 56.4% 17.0% 26.6% 43.6% 0.0%
Democrats 8.1% 42.6% 50.7% 35.4% 13.8% 49.2% 0.1%
MI-7 15.0% 41.6% 56.6% 29.7% 13.8% 43.5% 0.0%
Republicans 21.6% 37.4% 59.0% 37.2% 3.8% 41.0% 0.0%
Democrats 8.9% 52.4% 61.3% 24.5% 14.2% 38.7% 0.0%
NE-2 35.9% 44.7% 80.6% 12.3% 7.0% 19.3% 0.0%
Republicans 41.0% 45.5% 86.5% 10.9% 2.6% 13.5% 0.0%
Democrats 39.2% 52.2% 91.4% 7.9% 0.7% 8.6% 0.0%
OH-1 39.2% 40.3% 79.5% 15.1% 5.4% 20.5% 0.0%
Republicans 35.6% 40.3% 75.9% 18.2% 5.9% 24.1% 0.0%
Democrats 44.6% 45.1% 89.7% 7.2% 3.2% 10.4% 0.0%
OH-9 22.4% 33.7% 56.1% 23.6% 19.8% 43.4% 0.5%
Republicans 18.7% 32.2% 50.9% 35.4% 13.8% 49.2% 0.0%
Democrats 33.7% 37.5% 71.2% 13.9% 13.7% 27.6% 1.2%
PA-7 22.9% 40.8% 63.7% 25.1% 10.1% 35.2% 1.1%
Republicans 19.4% 53.4% 72.8% 21.4% 5.8% 27.2% 0.0%
Democrats 28.9% 35.9% 64.8% 26.6% 7.1% 33.7% 1.5%
VA-7 22.1% 52.1% 74.2% 20.4% 5.5% 25.9% 0.0%
Republicans 21.0% 50.8% 71.8% 25.0% 3.2% 28.2% 0.0%
Democrats 18.8% 54.3% 73.1% 19.4% 7.4% 26.8% 0.0%



[Democratic candidate]
[Q4r.5d.] As you may know, there is currently a race for the [House seat in your Congressional district/Senate seat in your state] between [Democratic candidate] and [Republican candidate].

How familiar are you with [Democratic candidate]?

Very Somewhat  Very - Somewhat Not very Not at all Not very - Not
familiar familiar familiar familiar familiar at all familiar  Ref/DK
Total Sample 31.1% 43.8% 74.9% 16.2% 8.7% 24.9% 0.3%
Republicans 26.4% 48.4% 74.8% 16.8% 8.1% 24.9% 0.3%
Democrats 40.7% 40.5% 81.2% 13.6% 4.8% 18.4% 0.4%
Independents 17.2% 40.8% 58.0% 21.4% 20.5% 41.9% 0.2%
Georgia 46.3% 39.8% 86.1% 10.2% 3.0% 13.2% 0.7%
Republicans 40.2% 48.3% 88.5% 9.9% 1.6% 11.5% 0.0%
Democrats 58.5% 31.9% 90.4% 5.9% 2.1% 8.0% 1.6%
Nevada 42.5% 44.6% 87.1% 8.5% 4.4% 12.9% 0.0%
Republicans 41.1% 45.2% 86.3% 8.3% 5.4% 13.7% 0.0%
Democrats 55.4% 37.2% 92.6% 6.3% 1.0% 7.3% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 37.3% 48.2% 85.5% 10.9% 3.2% 14.1% 0.5%
Republicans 34.9% 50.6% 85.5% 12.2% 1.5% 13.7% 0.8%
Democrats 45.1% 43.4% 88.5% 7.0% 4.2% 11.2% 0.3%
Wisconsin 35.4% 48.2% 83.6% 13.3% 2.9% 16.2% 0.2%
Republicans 31.4% 50.4% 81.8% 15.0% 3.3% 18.3% 0.0%
Democrats 45.1% 42.6% 87.7% 10.4% 1.4% 11.8% 0.5%
CA-22 17.0% 53.3% 70.3% 17.7% 10.9% 28.6% 1.2%
Republicans 21.6% 47.1% 68.7% 19.9% 8.1% 28.0% 3.3%
Democrats 16.7% 57.7% 74.4% 15.8% 9.8% 25.6% 0.0%
CO-8 7.7% 36.5% 44.2% 25.3% 29.9% 55.2% 0.6%
Republicans 8.9% 42.5% 51.4% 22.5% 26.0% 48.5% 0.0%
Democrats 11.4% 36.8% 48.2% 33.3% 17.0% 50.3% 1.5%
MI-7 24.7% 43.1% 67.8% 21.4% 10.7% 32.1% 0.0%
Republicans 22.8% 47.3% 70.1% 18.6% 11.2% 29.8% 0.0%
Democrats 33.8% 45.6% 79.4% 19.0% 1.6% 20.6% 0.0%
NE-2 20.7% 47.3% 68.0% 23.5% 8.5% 32.0% 0.0%
Republicans 10.9% 65.1% 76.0% 21.6% 2.4% 24.0% 0.0%
Democrats 33.8% 43.9% 17.7% 19.3% 3.0% 22.3% 0.0%
OH-1 16.2% 36.1% 52.3% 27.1% 20.7% 47.8% 0.0%
Republicans 7.5% 33.8% 41.3% 33.8% 24.9% 58.7% 0.0%
Democrats 271.1% 39.5% 66.6% 25.7% 7.8% 33.5% 0.0%
OH-9 38.0% 33.9% 71.9% 15.4% 12.6% 28.0% 0.0%
Republicans 21.9% 43.5% 65.4% 18.8% 15.9% 34.7% 0.0%
Democrats 54.7% 28.3% 83.0% 11.9% 5.1% 17.0% 0.0%
PA-7 30.1% 38.9% 69.0% 23.3% 7.3% 30.6% 0.4%
Republicans 19.2% 51.0% 70.2% 23.5% 6.3% 29.8% 0.0%



Democrats 46.2% 29.4% 75.6% 18.9% 5.5% 24.4% 0.0%
VA-7 29.4% 49.5% 78.9% 14.4% 6.7% 21.1% 0.0%
Republicans 21.2% 57.5% 78.7% 12.1% 9.2% 21.3% 0.0%
Democrats 29.7% 49.8% 79.5% 14.8% 5.6% 20.4% 0.0%

[Republican candidate]
[Q6d.7r.] Based on what you know at this point, how likely is it that you will vote for [Republican candidate] in the upcoming election? Please use the scale below, ranging from very likely to very unlikely.

Very5Iiker 413211 Ungure 1121314 Very usnlikely
Likely Unsure Unlikely Ref./DK
Total Sample 42.8% 17.0% 39.9% 0.3%
Republicans 69.3% 15.9% 14.4% 0.4%
Democrats 24.0% 10.9% 64.9% 0.2%
Independents 26.5% 36.0% 37.3% 0.2%
Georgia 43.7% 14.0% 41.8% 0.5%
Republicans 68.3% 16.8% 14.4% 0.5%
Democrats 22.5% 6.6% 70.9% 0.0%
Nevada 44.4% 16.1% 39.5% 0.0%
Republicans 81.8% 10.7% 7.5% 0.0%
Democrats 21.7% 9.8% 68.4% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 41.5% 11.4% 46.9% 0.2%
Republicans 73.2% 12.4% 14.0% 0.4%
Democrats 16.3% 8.8% 74.9% 0.0%
Wisconsin 46.9% 9.1% 43.6% 0.4%
Republicans 82.8% 6.1% 10.1% 0.9%
Democrats 16.5% 7.0% 76.5% 0.0%
| Districts .
CA-22 42.8% 22.9% 34.3% 0.0%
Republicans 67.2% 16.8% 15.9% 0.0%
Democrats 36.4% 13.8% 49.8% 0.0%
CO0-8 35.5% 36.9% 26.7% 1.0%
Republicans 57.2% 31.2% 9.6% 2.1%
Democrats 26.6% 31.2% 41.6% 0.6%
MI-7 44.1% 21.5% 34.2% 0.2%
Republicans 68.1% 19.0% 12.9% 0.0%
Democrats 19.3% 13.7% 66.3% 0.6%
NE-2 53.5% 9.9% 35.6% 0.9%
Republicans 82.9% 4.6% 12.5% 0.0%



Democrats 25.9% 11.5% 60.1% 2.5%
OH-1 38.2% 18.6% 43.2% 0.0%
Republicans 57.3% 23.1% 19.6% 0.0%
Democrats 30.3% 9.0% 60.7% 0.0%
OH-9 34.8% 21.6% 43.5% 0.0%
Republicans 44.2% 27.2% 28.6% 0.0%
Democrats 30.5% 8.0% 61.5% 0.0%
PA-7 41.7% 19.9% 38.4% 0.0%
Republicans 66.3% 19.0% 14.6% 0.0%
Democrats 26.1% 15.6% 58.3% 0.0%
VA-7 42.5% 16.5% 41.0% 0.0%
Republicans 60.0% 18.9% 21.1% 0.0%
Democrats 29.1% 8.9% 62.1% 0.0%




[Democratic candidate]
[Q6r7d.] Based on what you know at this point, how likely is it that you will vote for [Democratic candidate] in the upcoming election? Please use the scale below, ranging from very likely to very unlikely.

Very5likely 413211 Ungure 1121314 Very usnlikely
Likely Unsure Unlikely Ref./DK
Total Sample 49.8% 19.1% 30.7% 0.3%
Republicans 26.4% 17.2% 56.4% 0.1%
Democrats 77.8% 12.1% 9.8% 0.3%
Independents 33.8% 42.5% 22.5% 1.2%
Georgia 54.3% 16.1% 29.0% 0.6%
Republicans 23% 18% 59% 0%
Democrats 87% 10% 3% 0%
Nevada 55.6% 13.9% 30.4% 0.1%
Republicans 30% 7% 64% 0%
Democrats 89% 6% 5% 0%
Pennsylvania 55.3% 10.7% 33.6% 0.4%
Republicans 28% 8% 64% 0%
Democrats 84% 9% 6% 1%
Wisconsin 53.1% 11.9% 34.4% 0.6%
Republicans 26% 11% 63% 0%
Democrats 83% 9% 8% 0%
CA-22 46% 24% 30% 0%
Republicans 26% 17% 57% 0%
Democrats 66% 19% 15% 0%
CO0-8 31% 40% 28% 1%
Republicans 20% 37% 44% 0%
Democrats 57% 25% 16% 3%
MI-7 38% 26% 36% 0%
Republicans 23% 16% 61% 0%
Democrats 74% 18% 7% 1%
NE-2 44% 19% 37% 1%
Republicans 27% 15% 58% 0%
Democrats 63% 16% 21% 0%
OH-1 47% 24% 29% 0%
Republicans 24% 28% 49% 0%
Democrats 73% 12% 15% 0%
OH-9 51% 24% 26% 0%
Republicans 29% 32% 39% 0%
Democrats 76% 10% 14% 0%
PA-7 56% 18% 26% 0%




Republicans 33% 20% 47% 0%
Democrats 79% 11% 10% 0%
VA-7 53% 21% 26% 0%
Republicans 33% 20% 48% 0%
Democrats 75% 12% 13% 0%

Q8. In general, how well do you think [Members of Congress in the US House of Representatives/U.S. Senators] understand the views of the people they represent?

Very - Not very -
Very  Somewhat = Somewhat Notvery Notwell Notatall
well well well well at all well Ref/DK
Total Sample 8.5% 38.9% 47.4% 38.7% 13.7% 52.4% 0.3%
Republicans 7.7% 36.0% 43.7% 39.6% 16.5% 56.1% 0.3%
Democrats 11.0% 45.6% 56.6% 34.8% 8.3% 43.1% 0.2%
Independents 3.8% 28.4% 32.2% 46.7% 20.8% 67.5% 0.3%
States
Georgia 14.2% 43.2% 57.4% 32.7% 9.7% 42.4% 0.2%
Nevada 8.8% 37.3% 46.1% 40.7% 13.1% 53.8% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 4.7% 45.2% 49.9% 40.9% 9.2% 50.1% 0.0%
Wisconsin 8.2% 39.7% 47.9% 41.3% 10.1% 51.4% 0.8%
Districts
CA-22 14.2% 37.5% 51.7% 34.7% 13.7% 48.4% 0.0%
CO-8 8.3% 34.0% 42.3% 39.0% 18.8% 57.8% 0.0%
MI-7 2.5% 30.3% 32.8% 47.5% 19.8% 67.3% 0.0%
NE-2 5.5% 37.4% 42.9% 43.2% 13.4% 56.6% 0.5%
OH-1 5.4% 38.9% 44.3% 38.6% 17.1% 55.7% 0.0%
OH-9 10.7% 35.8% 46.5% 39.1% 14.5% 53.6% 0.0%
PA-7 6.8% 38.7% 45.5% 34.5% 19.2% 53.7% 0.8%
VA-7 9.9% 39.9% 49.8% 32.4% 16.7% 49.1% 1.2%
Trendline
In general, how well do you think elected officials in the Federal government understand the views of most
Americans?
National 2021 3.0% 21.4% 24.4% 44.0% 31.1% 75.1% 0.5%
National 2018 2.2% 25.4% 27.6% 48.7% 23.0% 11.7% 0.70%




Q9. Do you believe that currently there is or is not an adequate system in place for the voice of the American people to be heard in Congress?

There is an There is not an
adequate system adequate system  Dk/Ref
Total Sample 32.3% 67.6% 0.2%
Republicans 30.9% 69.1% 0.0%
Democrats 36.0% 63.9% 0.1%
Independents 25.8% 73.6% 0.6%
States
Georgia 33.1% 66.9% 0.0%
Nevada 27.1% 72.9% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 27.5% 72.5% 0.0%
Wisconsin 33.7% 66.3% 0.0%
Districts
CA-22 36.1% 63.9% 0.0%
COo-8 31.4% 68.6% 0.0%
MI-7 26.1% 72.8% 1.0%
NE-2 26.0% 73.5% 0.5%
OH-1 29.7% 70.3% 0.0%
OH-9 41.6% 58.4% 0.0%
PA-7 37.2% 61.8% 1.0%
VA-7 42.5% 57.5% 0.0%
2021 16.6% 82.9% 0.5%
2018 21.1% 78.6% 0.3%

Q10. As a general rule, when [Members of Congress in the House of Representatives/U.S. Senators] are considering how to vote on major bills, how much do you think they should take into account the views
of the majority of their constituents?

Not at all 1121314l5/6l7!8!9 Very much
0 10
Mean
Total Sample 74
Republicans 7.5
Democrats 7.6
IndeEendents 6.6
Georgia 7.3
Nevada 7.6
Pennsylvania 7.5
Wisconsin 74




CA-22 6.8
CO-8 7.1
MI-7 7.3
NE-2 7.6
OH-1 7.9
OH-9 7.5
PA-7 74
VA-7 7.2
Trendline Data
As a general rule, when Members of Congress are considering how to vote on major bills, how responsive do you think they should be to the views of the majority of their constituents?
National 2021 7.6
National 2018 8.2

Q11. In general, how much do you think they do take into account the views of the majority of their constituents?

Not at all 112031a|5/6|718!9 Very much
0 10
Mean
Total Sample 4.5
Republicans 4.5
Democrats 48
IndeEendents 3.9
Georgia 4.8
Nevada 43
Pennsylvania 4.5
Wisconsin 4.7
Districts
CA-22 45
CO-8 45
MI-7 3.9
NE-2 4.2
OH-1 45
OH-9 5.1
PA-7 48
VA-7 43
National 2021 3.7
National 2018 48




Q12. When Congress gets stuck in gridlock, do you think

If Congress would listen to the Listening to the views of the
views of the people as a whole people would not help, because
this would help break the logjam,  the gridlock in Congress is just
because the people are less a reflection of the polarization
polarized than Congress among the people Dk/Ref

Total Sample 75.8% 23.9% 0.3%

Republicans 76.4% 23.3% 0.3%

Democrats 76.0% 23.8% 0.2%

Independents 73.8% 25.7% 0.6%
States

Georgia 74.8% 24.9% 0.3%

Nevada 78.8% 20.7% 0.5%

Pennsylvania 82.7% 17.3% 0.0%

Wisconsin 75.2% 24.6% 0.2%
Districts

CA-22 77.1% 22.3% 0.7%

CO-8 73.2% 26.8% 0.0%

MI-7 76.3% 23.7% 0.0%

NE-2 71.8% 27.7% 0.5%

OH-1 72.9% 27.1% 0.0%

OH-9 78.2% 21.4% 0.3%

PA-7 69.1% 30.5% 0.3%

VA-7 73.2% 26.2% 0.6%

Q13. Whose views do you think your representatives in Congress should take into account more...

the views of the

people who voted for

the views of all their

them constituents as a whole Dk/Ref
Total Sample 40.9% 58.8% 0.2%
Republicans 44.1% 55.7% 0.2%
Democrats 41.5% 58.3% 0.2%
Independents 31.5% 68.0% 0.6%
States
Georgia 43.8% 55.8% 0.4%
Nevada 38.9% 61.1% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 41.7% 57.7% 0.5%
Wisconsin 42.0% 58.0% 0.0%
CA-22 45.6% 54.4% 0.0%
CO-8 44.3% 55.7% 0.0%




MI-7 40.2% 58.8% 1.0%
NE-2 35.7% 63.8% 0.5%
OH-1 38.9% 61.1% 0.0%
OH-9 41.1% 58.5% 0.3%
PA-7 34.0% 66.0% 0.0%
VA-7 40.7% 59.3% 0.0%
National 2021 31.9% 67.8% 0.3%
National 2018 39.2% 58.5% 2.3%

Q14. Which of the following would you prefer to have the most influence on your [Member of Congress in the House of Representatives/U.S. Senator]? The views of:

the majority of the majority of the majority of all
Republicans in your Democrats in your the people in your

[district/state] [district/state] [district/state] Dk/Ref

Total Sample 21.7% 25.6% 52.5% 0.2%
Republicans 45.7% 5.6% 48.5% 0.1%
Democrats 5.0% 50.2% 44.6% 0.2%
Independents 6.4% 9.7% 83.6% 0.3%
Georgia 22.1% 23.9% 53.9% 0.2%
Nevada 15.4% 25.4% 58.9% 0.3%
Pennsylvania 19.7% 25.5% 54.7% 0.2%
Wisconsin 22.6% 25.2% 52.3% 0.0%

Districts

CA-22 25.0% 33.5% 40.8% 0.7%
CO-8 21.8% 28.3% 49.9% 0.0%
MI-7 25.2% 18.7% 56.1% 0.0%
NE-2 24.2% 21.3% 54.0% 0.5%
OH-1 20.1% 27.6% 52.4% 0.0%
OH-9 21.3% 30.8% 47.9% 0.0%
PA-7 21.3% 22.8% 55.3% 0.5%
VA-7 26.8% 24.5% 48.7% 0.0%

Q15. As you may know, there are new kinds of surveys- called public consultations. A representative sample of people that mirrors the overall population in a Congressional district or state are briefed on a
proposal before Congress, they evaluate pro and con arguments, and then register their views. How important do you think it is for Members of Congress to pay attention to the results of surveys like that?

Not at all 112031a|5/6|718!9 Very much
0 10
Mean
Total Sample 6.9
Republicans 6.9




Democrats 7.2
IndeEendents 59
Georgia 6.9
Nevada 6.9
Pennsylvania 7.0
Wisconsin 6.8
Districts
CA-22 6.6
CO-8 7.1
MI-7 6.5
NE-2 7.0
OH-1 7.1
OH-9 6.9
PA-7 6.9
VA-7 7.1




Q16. As you may know, there are new kinds of town hall meetings. Representative samples of the people in a Congressional district or state are briefed in advance on proposals before Congress, evaluate pro and
con arguments and then meet with the Member of Congress to discuss the issues. How important do you think it is for Members of Congress to participate in town hall meetings like this?

Notgtall 112131als5l6l7]8]9 Very181uch

Mean
Total Sample 7.2
Republicans 7.3
Democrats 74
Independents 6.3
Georgia 7.3
Nevada 7.2
Pennsylvania 7.3
Wisconsin 7.1
CA-22 6.8
CO-8 7.3
MI-7 6.9
NE-2 7.3
OH-1 7.2
OH-9 7.2
PA-7 7.0
VA-7 7.6

[As above, respondents were divided into two samples, Sample R and Sample D. Sample R (all Republicans and about half of independents) was presented the Democratic candidate sequence
first (q17r-19r), and then the Republican candidate sequence (q20r-22r). Conversely, Sample D (all Democrats and the other half of Independents) was presented the Republican candidate
sequence first (q17d-19d) and the Democratic candidate sequence second (q20d-22d). The frequencies shown include responses from both Sample R and Sample D. The differences between
the samples were not significant.]



[Republican candidate sequence]
[Q17d.20r.] Now imagine that [Republican candidate] makes a pledge to:
1. take into account the views of their constituents as a whole when voting on important bills
2. work to understand the views of their constituents by paying attention to unbiased surveys and gatherings of representative samples of the people in their [district/state]

In your mind, if [Republican candidate] were to make this pledge, would you view this as:

Neither
Very psositive 413121 posgtlrve 1121314 Very n5egative
negative
0
Neither positive
Positive nor negative Negative Ref./DK
Total Sample 55.5% 30.1% 14.1% 0.3%
Republicans 69.2% 23.0% 7.5% 0.3%
Democrats 46.5% 30.6% 22.6% 0.3%
Independents 45.4% 46.5% 7.7% 0.3%
Georgia 54.9% 28.2% 16.6% 0.3%
Republicans 73.8% 19.2% 7.0% 0.0%
Democrats 41.9% 30.2% 27.6% 0.3%
Nevada 50.2% 33.9% 15.4% 0.6%
Republicans 62.0% 27.8% 10.2% 0.0%
Democrats 42.9% 32.0% 23.7% 1.4%
Pennsylvania 51.6% 34.6% 13.7% 0.0%
Republicans 69.9% 28.1% 2.0% 0.0%
Democrats 37.6% 37.4% 25.0% 0.0%
Wisconsin 53.8% 33.7% 12.4% 0.2%
Republicans 69.0% 24.9% 6.1% 0.0%
Democrats 43.8% 35.6% 20.1% 0.4%
CA-22 54.4% 30.6% 15.0% 0.0%
Republicans 65.8% 24.2% 10.0% 0.0%
Democrats 54.2% 26.4% 19.4% 0.0%
CO0-8 61.7% 27.1% 11.1% 0.1%
Republicans 66.2% 28.6% 5.2% 0.0%
Democrats 62.0% 15.2% 22.5% 0.3%
MI-7 60.6% 27.6% 11.8% 0.0%
Republicans 67.8% 23.9% 8.4% 0.0%
Democrats 55.6% 27.5% 16.9% 0.0%
NE-2 67.5% 20.2% 11.7% 0.7%
Republicans 84.9% 8.5% 6.2% 0.4%
Democrats 55.2% 22.5% 22.4% 0.0%




OH-1 58.0% 25.0% 15.8% 1.3%
Republicans 63.3% 23.5% 11.1% 2.0%
Democrats 54.2% 22.2% 22.5% 1.0%

OH-9 56.9% 27.5% 15.2% 0.3%
Republicans 71.2% 13.7% 14.2% 0.8%
Democrats 43.6% 36.4% 19.9% 0.0%

PA-7 55.5% 32.9% 11.3% 0.3%
Republicans 73.1% 23.5% 2.5% 0.8%
Democrats 46.4% 35.0% 18.6% 0.0%

VA-7 50.6% 31.4% 18.0% 0.0%
Republicans 62.2% 24.7% 13.1% 0.0%
Democrats 41.6% 31.7% 26.7% 0.0%

[Q18d.21r.] How important is it to you that [Republican candidate] makes this pledge?

Very Somewhat Very - Somewhat A little Not at all Not very - Notatall Ref/DK
Total Sample 30.6% 29.6% 60.2% 17.8% 21.6% 39.4% 0.5%
Republicans 36.4% 32.5% 68.9% 17.2% 13.4% 30.6% 0.5%
Democrats 28.0% 27.6% 55.6% 17.1% 26.9% 44.0% 0.4%
Independents 22.9% 27.5% 50.4% 21.1% 28.0% 49.1% 0.6%
S
Georgia 27.4% 27.6% 55.0% 16.8% 27.4% 44.2% 0.8%
Republicans 39.7% 30.3% 70.0% 16.4% 13.1% 29.5% 0.5%
Democrats 23.2% 22.5% 45.7% 14.2% 39.1% 53.3% 1.0%
Nevada 29.2% 25.1% 54.3% 17.3% 28.2% 45.5% 0.2%
Republicans 36.1% 23.5% 59.6% 21.8% 18.6% 40.4% 0.0%
Democrats 25.4% 25.6% 51.0% 13.4% 35.2% 48.6% 0.4%
Pennsylvania 29.8% 28.1% 57.9% 13.0% 29.1% 42.1% 0.0%
Republicans 39.8% 29.3% 69.1% 13.9% 17.0% 30.9% 0.0%
Democrats 24.6% 25.3% 49.9% 12.8% 37.2% 50.0% 0.0%
Wisconsin 29.3% 27.6% 56.9% 15.6% 27.3% 42.9% 0.2%
Republicans 26.9% 37.8% 64.7% 17.2% 18.1% 35.3% 0.0%
Democrats 33.8% 19.3% 53.1% 12.2% 34.4% 46.6% 0.3%
CA-22 31.8% 26.8% 58.6% 20.7% 20.6% 41.3% 0.2%
Republicans 35.5% 37.7% 73.2% 16.1% 10.1% 26.2% 0.5%
Democrats 31.3% 23.3% 54.6% 26.8% 18.6% 45.4% 0.0%
Co-8 38.5% 28.5% 67.0% 21.7% 11.4% 33.1% 0.0%
Republicans 39.3% 30.4% 69.7% 19.9% 10.4% 30.3% 0.0%
Democrats 42.3% 32.6% 74.9% 15.8% 9.2% 25.0% 0.1%
MI-7 39.7% 30.3% 70.0% 15.0% 14.5% 29.5% 0.6%




Republicans 48.7% 26.2% 74.9% 15.2% 10.0% 25.2% 0.0%
Democrats 38.1% 26.6% 64.7% 17.5% 16.0% 33.5% 1.8%
NE-2 24.6% 40.2% 64.8% 19.4% 14.1% 33.5% 1.8%
Republicans 28.0% 47.3% 75.3% 12.4% 9.2% 21.6% 3.2%
Democrats 19.8% 40.3% 60.1% 21.1% 18.7% 39.8% 0.0%
OH-1 28.6% 36.2% 64.8% 20.2% 14.9% 35.1% 0.0%
Republicans 27.6% 42.0% 69.6% 20.6% 9.8% 30.4% 0.0%
Democrats 29.2% 26.1% 55.3% 25.0% 19.8% 44.8% 0.0%
OH-9 30.6% 30.9% 61.5% 22.3% 15.8% 38.1% 0.3%
Republicans 41.8% 31.7% 73.5% 20.4% 5.3% 25.7% 0.8%
Democrats 21.1% 29.9% 51.0% 21.6% 27.5% 49.1% 0.0%
PA-7 32.0% 31.9% 63.9% 17.5% 17.3% 34.8% 1.4%
Republicans 39.0% 32.9% 71.9% 14.7% 13.2% 27.9% 0.2%
Democrats 29.4% 39.3% 68.7% 14.6% 15.1% 29.7% 1.5%
VA-7 30.7% 29.9% 60.6% 20.6% 17.4% 38.0% 1.3%
Republicans 35.7% 23.6% 59.3% 19.6% 17.2% 36.8% 3.8%
Democrats 23.5% 39.5% 63.0% 21.1% 15.8% 36.9% 0.0%

[Q19d.22r.] Now, imagine that [Republican candidate] makes the pledge, and [Democratic candidate] does not. How likely is it that you would vote for [Republican candidate] rather than [Democratic
candidate]?

Very5likely 413211 Ungure 1121314 Very uSnIiker
Likely Unsure Unlikely Ref./DK
Total Sample 50.9% 19.1% 29.8% 0.2%
Republicans 75.9% 13.4% 10.6% 0.1%
Democrats 31.7% 17.7% 50.6% 0.1%
Independents 39.3% 37.2% 22.6% 0.9%
Georgia 49.1% 18.8% 31.4% 0.6%
Republicans 72.1% 15.7% 12.2% 0.0%
Democrats 32.0% 15.7% 52.4% 0.0%
Nevada 52.2% 17.5% 30.2% 0.2%
Republicans 86.5% 7.6% 5.8% 0.0%
Democrats 27.6% 13.0% 59.1% 0.4%
Pennsylvania 47.4% 15.4% 37.2% 0.0%
Republicans 79.8% 11.3% 8.8% 0.0%
Democrats 22.9% 14.7% 62.5% 0.0%
Wisconsin 52.3% 16.9% 30.6% 0.3%
Republicans 83.4% 8.8% 7.8% 0.0%
Democrats 24.1% 20.1% 55.8% 0.0%

CA-22 47.2% 23.7% 28.9% 0.2%




[End of Republican candidate sequence]

Republicans 68.7% 20.9% 9.9% 0.5%
Democrats 31.5% 23.9% 44.6% 0.0%
CO-8 53.5% 27.1% 19.4% 0.0%
Republicans 70.9% 18.6% 10.6% 0.0%
Democrats 46.4% 17.5% 36.2% 0.0%
MI-7 58.4% 20.0% 21.4% 0.2%
Republicans 76.5% 9.0% 14.5% 0.0%
Democrats 30.8% 30.2% 38.4% 0.6%
NE-2 59.1% 9.6% 30.8% 0.5%
Republicans 88.2% 0.7% 11.1% 0.0%
Democrats 44.2% 11.8% 44 1% 0.0%
OH-1 47.2% 16.8% 36.0% 0.0%
Republicans 72.8% 11.8% 15.4% 0.0%
Democrats 29.6% 14.1% 56.3% 0.0%
OH-9 46.0% 23.2% 30.4% 0.4%
Republicans 60.9% 27.8% 10.5% 0.9%
Democrats 30.9% 16.6% 52.5% 0.0%
PA-7 50.6% 24.0% 25.4% 0.1%
Republicans 73.5% 15.4% 11.0% 0.2%
Democrats 40.3% 24.2% 35.5% 0.0%
VA-7 51.3% 21.6% 27.1% 0.0%
Republicans 63.4% 23.1% 13.5% 0.0%
Democrats 41.7% 16.0% 42.3% 0.0%




[Democratic candidate sequence]
[Q17r.20d.] Now imagine that [Democratic candidate] makes a pledge to:
1. take into account the views of their constituents as a whole when voting on important bills
2. work to understand the views of their constituents by paying attention to unbiased surveys and gatherings of representative samples of the people in their [district/state]

In your mind, if [named Democratic candidate] were to make this pledge, would you view this as:

Neither
Very psositive 41321 posgtlrve 1121314 Very nggative
negative
0
Neither positive
Positive nor negative Negative Ref./DK
Total Sample 62.2% 24.6% 13.0% 0.2%
Republicans 49.3% 29.1% 21.3% 0.3%
Democrats 77.8% 15.2% 6.9% 0.2%
Independents 52.5% 38.7% 8.7% 0.2%
Georgia 63.0% 26.1% 10.9% 0.0%
Republicans 50.3% 31.2% 18.5% 0.0%
Democrats 79.1% 15.6% 5.3% 0.0%
Nevada 60.3% 28.8% 10.6% 0.3%
Republicans 40.9% 38.8% 19.5% 0.8%
Democrats 84.6% 11.7% 3.7% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 57.9% 28.1% 14.0% 0.0%
Republicans 39.3% 31.8% 29.0% 0.0%
Democrats 75.3% 21.9% 2.8% 0.0%
Wisconsin 58.3% 25.3% 16.0% 0.3%
Republicans 39.1% 21.7% 33.2% 0.0%
Democrats 78.2% 19.3% 1.8% 0.8%
CA-22 64.4% 19.4% 16.3% 0.0%
Republicans 52.7% 13.4% 33.9% 0.0%
Democrats 80.5% 13.5% 6.0% 0.0%
CO-8 57.5% 30.7% 11.7% 0.0%
Republicans 53.7% 29.9% 16.4% 0.0%
Democrats 72.9% 12.4% 14.7% 0.0%
MI-7 62.7% 30.6% 6.7% 0.0%
Republicans 55.3% 35.8% 8.9% 0.0%
Democrats 79.2% 15.9% 5.0% 0.0%
NE-2 60.5% 23.3% 15.6% 0.5%




Republicans 53.9% 29.7% 16.5% 0.0%
Democrats 72.0% 13.5% 14.5% 0.0%
OH-1 65.6% 18.9% 14.3% 1.3%
Republicans 52.5% 27.8% 17.6% 2.0%
Democrats 77.3% 7.7% 14.0% 1.0%
OH-9 71.0% 17.9% 11.1% 0.0%
Republicans 64.4% 19.8% 15.8% 0.0%
Democrats 77.8% 13.9% 8.3% 0.0%
PA-7 71.2% 17.0% 11.7% 0.1%
Republicans 61.6% 26.3% 11.9% 0.2%
Democrats 83.2% 8.7% 8.1% 0.0%
VA-7 60.3% 23.0% 16.6% 0.2%
Republicans 50.7% 27.9% 21.0% 0.4%
Democrats 68.9% 18.8% 12.3% 0.0%

[Q18r.21d.] How important is it to you that [Democratic candidate] makes this pledge?

Very -
Very Somewhat Somgvhat A little Notatall ~ Notvery-Notatall Ref/DK
Total Sample 33.7% 31.7% 65.4% 15.5% 18.5% 34.0% 0.6%
Republicans 27.4% 29.8% 57.2% 15.7% 26.9% 42.6% 0.2%
Democrats 42.6% 34.2% 76.8% 14.7% 8.2% 22.9% 0.4%
Independents 25.7% 29.7% 55.4% 17.4% 25.0% 42.4% 2.1%
Georgia 36.1% 30.9% 67.0% 12.7% 19.5% 32.2% 0.8%
Republicans 31.5% 23.6% 55.1% 16.9% 28.0% 44.9% 0.0%
Democrats 48.8% 32.5% 81.3% 6.2% 12.1% 18.3% 0.4%
Nevada 29.6% 31.8% 61.4% 15.5% 23.0% 38.5% 0.2%
Republicans 22.4% 18.8% 41.2% 22.3% 36.5% 58.8% 0.0%
Democrats 37.6% 44.5% 82.1% 7.2% 10.3% 17.5% 0.4%
Pennsylvania 30.3% 31.0% 61.3% 13.1% 25.7% 38.8% 0.0%
Republicans 22.4% 25.7% 48.1% 15.6% 36.3% 51.9% 0.0%
Democrats 38.6% 36.8% 75.4% 11.9% 12.7% 24.6% 0.0%
Wisconsin 33.9% 29.0% 62.9% 13.4% 23.5% 36.9% 0.1%
Republicans 15.6% 31.4% 47.0% 15.9% 37.0% 52.9% 0.0%
Democrats 53.3% 27.5% 80.8% 10.8% 8.1% 18.9% 0.3%
CA-22 32.5% 36.3% 68.8% 18.4% 12.1% 30.5% 0.7%
Republicans 26.9% 41.7% 68.6% 11.6% 17.8% 29.4% 2.0%
Democrats 37.9% 36.1% 74.0% 24.6% 1.4% 26.0% 0.0%
Co-8 37.1% 28.3% 65.4% 19.2% 13.0% 32.2% 2.5%




Republicans 40.4% 27.1% 67.5% 18.0% 14.5% 32.5% 0.0%
Democrats 40.8% 42.4% 83.2% 14.8% 1.4% 16.2% 0.6%
MI-7 38.8% 23.6% 62.4% 23.8% 12.0% 35.8% 1.8%
Republicans 45.4% 18.0% 63.4% 20.3% 16.4% 36.7% 0.0%
Democrats 40.3% 23.3% 63.6% 30.4% 4.1% 34.5% 1.8%
NE-2 30.3% 36.2% 66.5% 12.3% 20.2% 32.5% 1.0%
Republicans 24.4% 27.3% 51.7% 16.4% 30.6% 47.0% 1.3%
Democrats 35.8% 42.6% 78.4% 10.7% 10.8% 21.5% 0.0%
OH-1 30.2% 38.5% 68.7% 16.2% 14.8% 31.0% 0.4%
Republicans 22.6% 42.0% 64.6% 14.2% 21.2% 35.4% 0.0%
Democrats 35.6% 33.1% 68.7% 22.3% 8.0% 30.3% 1.0%
OH-9 40.6% 33.2% 73.8% 13.4% 12.7% 26.1% 0.0%
Republicans 31.5% 42.6% 74.1% 7.6% 18.3% 25.9% 0.0%
Democrats 46.6% 30.2% 76.8% 17.2% 6.1% 23.3% 0.0%
PA-7 33.9% 31.9% 65.8% 20.8% 12.8% 33.6% 0.6%
Republicans 27.0% 42.6% 69.6% 10.6% 19.7% 30.3% 0.2%
Democrats 40.2% 28.3% 68.5% 23.7% 7.1% 30.8% 0.7%
VA-7 34.5% 32.9% 67.4% 13.8% 18.8% 32.6% 0.0%
Republicans 31.2% 33.3% 64.5% 13.6% 21.9% 35.5% 0.0%
Democrats 45.7% 32.3% 78.0% 15.0% 7.0% 22.0% 0.0%

[Q19r.22d.] Now, imagine that [Democratic candidate] makes the pledge, and [Republican candidate] does not. How likely is it that you would vote for [Democratic candidate] rather than [Republican
candidate]?

Very likely 413121 Unsure 1121314 Very unlikely

5 0 5
Likely Unsure Unlikely Ref./DK
Total Sample 59.6% 16.1% 23.8% 0.4%
Republicans 37.0% 17.8% 45.0% 0.2%
Democrats 83.7% 8.2% 7.6% 0.4%
Independents 51.7% 33.0% 14.4% 0.8%
Georgia 59.6% 16.9% 22.8% 0.6%
Republicans 32.9% 19.5% 47.6% 0.0%
Democrats 89.2% 7.0% 3.2% 0.5%
Nevada 58.9% 19.5% 21.4% 0.2%
Republicans 30.2% 21.9% 47.9% 0.0%
Democrats 89.1% 8.1% 2.4% 0.4%
Pennsylvania 62.3% 11.1% 25.0% 1.5%
Republicans 36.4% 14.8% 48.1% 0.8%
Democrats 86.8% 5.9% 5.7% 1.7%
Wisconsin 61.9% 13.1% 24.6% 0.3%




[End of Democratic candidate sequence]

Republicans 37.0% 13.3% 49.7% 0.0%
Democrats 88.3% 7.9% 3.1% 0.7%
CA-22 56.2% 20.1% 23.7% 0.0%
Republicans 33.7% 23.8% 42.5% 0.0%
Democrats 76.2% 15.8% 7.9% 0.0%
CO-8 55.6% 27.1% 17.4% 0.0%
Republicans 50.2% 22.1% 21.7% 0.0%
Democrats 70.4% 14.0% 15.6% 0.0%
MI-7 47.9% 19.2% 32.9% 0.0%
Republicans 24.5% 21.8% 53.7% 0.0%
Democrats 80.7% 12.1% 7.2% 0.0%
NE-2 57.3% 11.0% 31.3% 0.5%
Republicans 44.7% 4.3% 51.0% 0.0%
Democrats 73.3% 7.2% 19.5% 0.0%
OH-1 62.3% 14.3% 23.1% 0.3%
Republicans 40.7% 24.2% 35.1% 0.0%
Democrats 81.2% 4.1% 14.7% 0.0%
OH-9 64.2% 16.4% 19.1% 0.4%
Republicans 45.9% 18.7% 34.5% 0.9%
Democrats 81.8% 10.4% 7.8% 0.0%
PA-7 63.4% 12.5% 23.7% 0.3%
Republicans 43.8% 15.5% 39.8% 0.8%
Democrats 83.2% 2.4% 14.4% 0.0%
VA-7 62.0% 16.0% 22.0% 0.0%
Republicans 37.0% 16.1% 46.9% 0.0%
Democrats 86.6% 7.6% 5.8% 0.0%




[Statement:] Here are some arguments some people give for why it is important for elected officials to listen to the people they represent. For each one, please select how convincing you find it to be.

Very Very
convincing 4 131211 Ungure 112314 unconvincing
5 5

[Each respondent shown a randomized set of five arguments]
Q23a. The foundation of the American government, going back to the Founders, is that Members of Congress should listen to and be influenced by “We the people.”

Convincing Unsure Unconvincing
Total Sample 80.8% 11.7% 7.5%
Republicans 86.5% 7.5% 6.0%
Democrats 80.2% 10.2% 9.6%
Indesendents 67.4% 27.0% 5.6%
Georgia 82.4% 13.9% 3.8%
Nevada 86.8% 7.9% 5.3%
Pennsylvania 80.9% 11.9% 7.2%
Wisconsin 83.0% 10.4% 6.7%
Districts
CA-22 69.3% 16.5% 14.1%
COo-8 62.9% 25.3% 11.8%
MI-7 82.4% 13.7% 3.9%
NE-2 87.5% 6.2% 6.3%
OH-1 82.5% 6.3% 11.2%
OH-9 80.8% 14.1% 5.2%
PA-7 84.8% 8.5% 6.8%
VA-7 78.6% 6.5% 14.9%

Q23b. If Members of Congress listen to the people more, it would reduce the influence of special interests, big campaign donors and lobbyists.

Convincing Unsure Unconvincing

Total Sample 74.7% 15.9% 9.4%
Republicans 74.8% 15.5% 9.7%
Democrats 79.8% 11.0% 9.3%
Independents 60.1% 31.1% 8.8%
Georgia 72.8% 19.4% 7.8%
Nevada 71.7% 21.7% 6.6%
Pennsylvania 85.0% 12.0% 3.1%
Wisconsin 75.1% 17.9% 7.0%

Districts




CA-22 74.7% 17.1% 8.2%

CO-8 59.8% 20.1% 20.1%
MiI-7 73.5% 17.0% 9.4%
NE-2 73.3% 10.0% 16.6%
OH-1 72.0% 17.8% 10.1%
OH-9 81.8% 8.8% 9.4%
PA-7 80.8% 9.8% 9.4%
VA-7 70.0% 14.5% 15.5%

Q23c. The American people have more common sense than Congress.

Convincing Unsure Unconvincing
Total Sample 67.0% 20.0% 13.0%
Republicans 76.0% 14.5% 9.4%
Democrats 64.0% 20.8% 15.2%
IndeEendents 51.2% 32.8% 16.0%
Georgia 60.4% 26.9% 12.7%
Nevada 71.3% 18.8% 9.9%
Pennsylvania 73.3% 17.6% 9.1%
Wisconsin 62.5% 24.3% 13.2%
Districts
CA-22 75.3% 13.1% 11.6%
COo-8 47.6% 19.9% 32.5%
MI-7 68.7% 19.9% 11.5%
NE-2 68.5% 20.2% 11.4%
OH-1 65.4% 16.5% 18.1%
OH-9 59.1% 28.9% 12.0%
PA-7 73.2% 16.3% 10.5%
VA-7 75.1% 14.3% 10.5%




Q23d. If Members of Congress would listen to the people more, they would be more likely to break through partisan gridiock and find common ground.

Convincing Unsure Unconvincing
Total Sample 75.7% 15.0% 9.3%
Republicans 76.7% 13.6% 9.8%
Democrats 80.0% 11.0% 9.0%

IndeEendents 63.1% 28.1% 8.8%

Q23e. Members of Congress have a poor understanding of the views of the people they represent.

Georgia

Nevada

Pennsylvania

Wisconsin
Districts

CA-22

CO-8

MI-7

NE-2

OH-1

67.9%
71.6%
73.7%
65.4%

85.2%
69.7%
74.5%
60.1%
74.6%

IndeEendents 59.0% 25.0% 16.1%

22.8%
19.4%
18.7%
19.5%

9.5%
10.2%
15.9%
28.3%
8.8%

Georgia 80.0% 17.0% 3.0%
Nevada 73.8% 17.1% 9.1%
Pennsylvania 80.2% 12.9% 6.9%
Wisconsin 70.3% 21.9% 7.8%
Districts
CA-22 85.2% 9.5% 5.3%
COo-8 69.7% 10.2% 20.0%
MI-7 74.5% 15.9% 9.6%
NE-2 60.1% 28.3% 11.6%
OH-1 74.6% 8.8% 16.6%
OH-9 77.0% 12.0% 11.0%
PA-7 73.7% 10.5% 15.8%
VA-7 83.9% 10.1% 6.1%
Convincing  Unsure  Unconvincing
Total Sample 69.6% 17.9% 12.5%
Republicans 74.0% 16.2% 9.8%
Democrats 69.3% 16.8% 13.9%

9.3%
9.0%
7.6%
15.1%

5.3%
20.0%
9.6%
11.6%
16.6%




OH-9 77.0% 12.0% 11.0%
PA-7 73.7% 10.5% 15.8%
VA-7 83.9% 10.1% 6.1%

Q23f. If Members of Congress would really listen to and be influenced by the people they represent this would help restore trust in American democracy.

Convincing  Unsure  Unconvincing
Total Sample 79.1% 11.4% 9.5%
Republicans 81.0% 8.6% 10.4%
Democrats 82.8% 8.3% 9.0%
IndeEendents 64.5% 26.6% 9.0%
Georgia 78.8% 16.1% 5.1%
Nevada 80.8% 13.1% 6.1%
Pennsylvania 84.7% 11.6% 3.7%
Wisconsin 81.8% 10.3% 7.9%
Districts
CA-22 75.5% 7.5% 17.0%
CO0-8 75.2% 10.1% 14.7%
MI-7 68.3% 14.5% 17.2%
NE-2 79.3% 12.7% 8.0%
OH-1 74.5% 8.4% 17.1%
OH-9 83.2% 7.5% 9.3%
PA-7 87.4% 4.2% 8.3%
VA-7 68.8% 17.9% 13.3%




Q23g. Members of Congress should not just pay attention to people who make campaign contributions. They should listen to the views of all the people they represent.

Q23h. If the government were guided by the people as a whole there would be less partisanship, policies would not go through big swings every time a new Congress comes in, and we would have a more stable

country.

Convincing  Unsure

Unconvincing

Total Sample
Republicans
Democrats

Georgia

Nevada

Pennsylvania

Wisconsin
Districts

CA-22

CO-8

MI-7

NE-2

OH-1

OH-9

PA-7

VA-7

80.9%
81.7%
84.0%

80.4%
83.3%
81.8%
83.3%

75.8%
66.6%
74.1%
84.9%
85.9%
85.7%
81.6%
85.1%

10.9%
9.1%
8.2%

12.6%
9.3%
11.5%
7.3%

18.1%
15.2%
15.0%
10.3%
2.6%
8.4%
9.0%
11.4%

8.2%
9.2%
7.8%

IndeEendents 70.2% 22.8% 7.0%

7.0%
7.4%
6.7%
9.4%

6.0%
18.2%
10.8%
4.8%
11.5%
6.0%
9.5%
3.5%

Georgia

Nevada

Pennsylvania

Wisconsin
Districts

CA-22

CO-8

MI-7

NE-2

OH-1

72.3%
73.5%
75.5%
71.3%

64.7%
72.5%
74.0%
69.9%
64.6%

20.3%
16.6%
17.2%
20.3%

21.0%
19.8%
21.3%
21.5%
18.7%

Convincing  Unsure  Unconvincing
Total Sample 71.6% 19.0% 9.4%
Republicans 69.8% 19.6% 10.5%
Democrats 75.6% 14.5% 9.9%

IndeEendents 65.5% 29.1% 5.4%

7.4%
9.9%
7.4%
8.4%

14.3%
7.7%
4.7%
8.6%
16.6%




OH-9 83.6% 9.5% 6.9%
PA-7 73.6% 15.5% 10.9%
VA-7 58.9% 28.2% 12.9%

Q23i. Members of Congress should not just pay attention to people in their own party. They should listen to the views of all of the people they represent.

Convincing  Unsure  Unconvincing
Total Sample 79.5% 11.4% 9.2%
Republicans 79.8% 9.1% 11.0%
Democrats 83.4% 7.7% 8.9%
IndeEendents 69.2% 25.1% 5.7%
Georgia 771% 13.3% 9.6%
Nevada 83.0% 12.2% 4.8%
Pennsylvania 85.5% 9.6% 4.9%
Wisconsin 79.2% 13.5% 7.4%
Districts
CA-22 66.0% 18.8% 15.2%
CO0-8 77.2% 10.9% 11.9%
MI-7 80.0% 6.6% 13.4%
NE-2 74.0% 15.4% 10.7%
OH-1 83.6% 4.7% 11.8%
OH-9 84.6% 7.4% 8.0%
PA-7 83.4% 7.1% 9.5%
VA-7 71.6% 17.1% 11.3%

Q23]. If people believe their Congressional representatives are really listening to them, they will be more motivated to engage in public affairs. This will result in a healthier democracy.

Convincing  Unsure  Unconvincing
Total Sample 79.4% 12.8% 7.9%
Republicans 79.8% 13.3% 6.9%
Democrats 82.2% 8.7% 9.1%
IndeEendents 70.8% 22.4% 6.8%
Georgia 80.3% 14.5% 5.2%
Nevada 81.1% 15.6% 3.3%
Pennsylvania 83.2% 12.4% 4.4%
Wisconsin 80.3% 13.4% 6.4%



CA-22 78.5% 12.4% 9.0%
CO-8 67.1% 16.0% 16.9%
MI-7 70.3% 22.4% 7.3%
NE-2 88.2% 8.1% 3.7%
OH-1 87.4% 2.0% 10.7%
OH-9 74.7% 15.5% 9.8%
PA-7 78.2% 7.2% 14.5%
VA-7 74.5% 11.6% 13.9%

Q24. So, having considered these arguments, how positive or negative do you think it would be for Members of Congress to pledge to listen to the people and take their views into account when voting?

Neither
Very positive 4 3 9 1 positivg nor 1 2 3 4 Very negative
5 negative
0
Neither positive
Positive nor negative Negative Ref./DK
Total Sample 80.7% 12.7% 6.3% 0.3%
Republicans 80.2% 13.3% 6.3% 0.2%
Democrats 85.2% 8.6% 6.1% 0.2%
Independents 70.2% 22.2% 7.0% 0.6%
Georgia 81.5% 14.3% 3.8% 0.4%
Republicans 81.9% 12.5% 5.1% 0.5%
Democrats 87.0% 11.1% 1.5% 0.4%
Nevada 80.6% 16.2% 2.8% 0.4%
Republicans 81.1% 16.1% 2.7% 0.0%
Democrats 86.3% 9.0% 3.7% 1.0%
Pennsylvania 83.8% 12.5% 3.6% 0.2%
Republicans 82.2% 13.9% 3.5% 0.4%
Democrats 86.5% 9.9% 3.6% 0.0%
Wisconsin 80.9% 16.1% 2.9% 0.1%
Republicans 75.8% 20.5% 3.6% 0.0%
Democrats 87.9% 9.6% 2.3% 0.3%
CA-22 78.6% 14.2% 7.2% 0.0%
Republicans 76.4% 16.1% 7.5% 0.0%
Democrats 85.5% 5.7% 8.9% 0.0%
CO-8 76.4% 15.5% 8.1% 0.0%
Republicans 76.0% 19.7% 4.4% 0.0%
Democrats 88.4% 5.9% 5.7% 0.0%
MI-7 82.5% 12.2% 4.2% 1.0%




Republicans 83.4% 12.0% 4.7% 0.0%
Democrats 87.5% 7.1% 5.3% 0.0%
NE-2 73.6% 10.6% 15.4% 0.5%
Republicans 73.8% 11.7% 14.5% 0.0%
Democrats 76.3% 10.2% 13.5% 0.0%
OH-1 79.4% 8.0% 12.7% 0.0%
Republicans 80.4% 9.9% 9.7% 0.0%
Democrats 78.8% 6.7% 14.6% 0.0%
OH-9 79.5% 10.9% 9.2% 0.3%
Republicans 83.6% 5.0% 10.6% 0.8%
Democrats 76.6% 13.0% 10.4% 0.0%
PA-7 85.3% 7.5% 7.2% 0.1%
Republicans 83.8% 10.1% 5.9% 0.2%
Democrats 92.5% 1.3% 6.2% 0.0%
VA-7 83.7% 7.9% 8.3% 0.1%
Republicans 84.3% 4.0% 11.7% 0.0%
Democrats 81.6% 9.3% 8.8% 0.3%

[Republican candidate]
[Q25d.26r.] And again, please imagine [Republican candidate] makes the pledge, and [Democratic candidate] does not. How likely is it that you would vote for [Republican candidate] rather than
[Democratic candidate]?

Very likely 413211 Unsure 1121314 Very unlikely

5 0 5
Likely Unsure Unlikely Ref./DK
Total Sample 52.7% 15.8% 31.2% 0.3%
Republicans 74.3% 13.8% 11.6% 0.2%
Democrats 35.2% 12.4% 52.2% 0.2%
Independents 45.5% 29.8% 23.9% 0.8%
Georgia 48.8% 17.2% 33.6% 0.4%
Republicans 68.5% 14.9% 15.7% 0.9%
Democrats 33.5% 13.2% 53.3% 0.0%
Nevada 55.9% 15.9% 27.9% 0.3%
Republicans 81.7% 11.8% 6.5% 0.0%
Democrats 36.2% 8.6% 55.2% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 48.5% 12.9% 38.5% 0.2%
Republicans 74.4% 13.6% 12.0% 0.0%
Democrats 29.7% 8.2% 61.8% 0.3%
Wisconsin 51.9% 13.3% 34.6% 0.3%
Republicans 84.9% 8.6% 6.4% 0.0%
Democrats 22.8% 13.1% 63.4% 0.7%




CA-22 49.0% 24.8% 25.5% 0.6%
Republicans 65.5% 20.4% 12.3% 1.8%
Democrats 43.4% 24.8% 31.8% 0.0%

CO0-8 61.7% 16.4% 21.9% 0.0%
Republicans 80.8% 10.8% 8.4% 0.0%
Democrats 49.5% 11.3% 39.2% 0.0%

MI-7 61.0% 19.2% 18.7% 1.0%
Republicans 80.5% 14.0% 5.5% 0.0%
Democrats 32.5% 24.2% 43.3% 0.0%

NE-2 58.2% 10.0% 31.2% 0.5%
Republicans 76.0% 5.7% 18.3% 0.0%
Democrats 42.1% 6.1% 51.8% 0.0%

OH-1 50.7% 13.7% 35.6% 0.0%
Republicans 70.4% 17.6% 12.0% 0.0%
Democrats 33.4% 11.1% 55.5% 0.0%

OH-9 48.5% 16.5% 34.9% 0.0%
Republicans 58.6% 21.6% 19.8% 0.0%
Democrats 37.0% 11.4% 51.6% 0.0%

PA-7 54.3% 14.4% 30.7% 0.6%
Republicans 73.0% 15.3% 11.5% 0.2%
Democrats 40.2% 9.0% 49.7% 1.1%

VA-7 50.5% 17.2% 32.3% 0.0%
Republicans 66.5% 17.1% 16.4% 0.0%
Democrats 39.6% 11.3% 49.2% 0.0%

[Democratic candidate]
[Q25r.26d.] And again imagine [Democratic candidate] makes the pledge, and [Republican candidate] does not. How likely is it that you would vote for [Democratic candidate] rather than [Republican
candidate]?

Very likely 413211 Unsure 1121314 Very unlikely
5 0 5
Likely Unsure Unlikely Ref./DK
Total Sample 59.6% 14.8% 25.1% 0.5%
Republicans 39.2% 15.6% 45.1% 0.1%
Democrats 81.3% 9.4% 8.6% 0.7%
Independents 52.7% 27.2% 19.1% 0.9%
Georgia 61.7% 14.8% 22.9% 0.6%
Republicans 36.5% 16.9% 46.6% 0.0%
Democrats 88.1% 7.2% 4.3% 0.4%
Nevada 58.1% 19.6% 22.0% 0.3%




Republicans 31.4% 20.9% 47.7% 0.0%
Democrats 85.9% 10.9% 2.4% 0.8%
Pennsylvania 59.6% 15.2% 25.2% 0.0%
Republicans 33.4% 18.4% 48.2% 0.0%
Democrats 84.6% 9.8% 5.6% 0.0%
Wisconsin 59.4% 11.1% 28.6% 0.9%
Republicans 34.8% 10.8% 54.4% 0.0%
Democrats 83.3% 8.7% 5.9% 2.1%
CA-22 58.6% 16.0% 25.4% 0.0%
Republicans 41.3% 13.8% 44.9% 0.0%
Democrats 78.3% 11.9% 9.8% 0.0%
CO-8 54.9% 18.5% 25.8% 0.8%
Republicans 50.6% 11.0% 38.4% 0.0%
Democrats 70.0% 12.2% 15.7% 2.1%
MI-7 59.7% 15.9% 23.1% 1.3%
Republicans 43.5% 17.3% 39.2% 0.0%
Democrats 80.3% 13.0% 5.8% 0.9%
NE-2 52.7% 9.4% 37.4% 0.5%
Republicans 37.7% 6.9% 55.4% 0.0%
Democrats 74.8% 5.1% 20.2% 0.0%
OH-1 60.8% 12.4% 26.9% 0.0%
Republicans 38.1% 21.7% 40.2% 0.0%
Democrats 80.1% 3.8% 16.1% 0.0%
OH-9 67.2% 12.2% 19.1% 1.5%
Republicans 49.7% 14.6% 34.8% 0.9%
Democrats 81.0% 8.4% 8.1% 2.5%
PA-7 64.9% 15.4% 19.7% 0.1%
Republicans 54.7% 10.9% 34.2% 0.2%
Democrats 76.8% 14.8% 8.4% 0.0%
VA-7 56.8% 17.2% 25.9% 0.0%
Republicans 35.8% 22.0% 42.2% 0.0%
Democrats 76.7% 7.9% 15.3% 0.0%

Q27. As a general rule, how often do you think your views are the same as the views of the majority of the people in your [Congressional district/state]?

Nearly  More than half = Morethan  About Lessthan Less than half Hardly
always the time half half half the time ever Ref/DK
Total Sample 4.0% 28.0% 32.0% 44.2% 23.4% 17.8% 5.6% 0.4%
Republicans 4.1% 31.6% 35.7% 41.9% 22.3% 17.4% 4.9% 0.1%
Democrats 4.0% 29.1% 33.1% 44.9% 21.9% 18.1% 3.8% 0.1%
Independents 3.4% 16.0% 19.4% 48.3% 30.4% 17.8% 12.6% 1.9%

Georgia 8.2% 29.8% 38.0% 43.7% 18.3% 12.8% 5.5% 0.0%




Nevada 5.2% 32.8% 38.0% 41.5% 20.3% 16.0% 4.3% 0.2%
Pennsylvania 3.8% 27.6% 31.4% 48.9% 19.7% 15.4% 4.3% 0.0%
Wisconsin 2.9% 28.5% 31.4% 50.5% 18.1% 11.7% 6.4% 0.0%
CA-22 6.8% 20.9% 27.7% 45.0% 27.2% 24.1% 3.1% 0.2%
COo-8 2.5% 29.2% 31.7% 39.1% 29.0% 21.8% 7.2% 0.3%
MI-7 1.5% 26.5% 28.0% 39.6% 31.4% 25.7% 5.7% 1.0%
NE-2 1.9% 29.6% 31.5% 37.7% 27.0% 18.2% 8.8% 3.8%
OH-1 1.6% 33.5% 35.1% 38.7% 26.1% 19.6% 6.5% 0.0%
OH-9 2.7% 24.4% 27.1% 45.5% 27.1% 21.2% 5.9% 0.3%
PA-7 0.6% 31.4% 32.0% 45.4% 22.5% 18.4% 4.1% 0.1%
VA-7 6.2% 17.5% 23.7% 47.3% 29.1% 21.1% 8.0% 0.0%

[Statement:] Now please imagine that a candidate who has made the pledge is elected. Imagine that much of the time they vote consistent with the majority views of their constituents. But, then imagine sometimes
on a key vote they vote contrary to the majority views of their constituents and also contrary to your own views. Here are some ways people might feel in this situation. For each one, please select how much it is the
way you would likely feel?



Q28a. | would feel angry with my representative.

Not much - Not

A lot Somewhat A lot- Somewhat Not much Not at all at all Ref/lDK
Total Sample 26.6% 52.5% 79.1% 16.6% 3.9% 20.5% 0.4%
Republicans 29.0% 52.2% 81.2% 15.6% 2.8% 18.4% 0.4%
Democrats 27.3% 52.6% 79.9% 16.3% 3.3% 19.6% 0.5%
Independents 18.5% 53.2% 71.7% 19.8% 8.3% 28.1% 0.2%
Georgia 24.8% 52.1% 76.9% 18.5% 4.5% 23.0% 0.1%
Nevada 21.7% 54.0% 75.7% 16.5% 7.2% 23.7% 0.6%
Pennsylvania 27.8% 53.3% 81.1% 13.4% 5.1% 18.5% 0.5%
Wisconsin 29.5% 47.3% 76.8% 18.8% 3.9% 22.7% 0.5%
CA-22 26.0% 50.7% 76.7% 20.6% 2.5% 23.1% 0.2%
CO0-8 26.7% 53.6% 80.3% 15.6% 4.0% 19.6% 0.2%
MI-7 30.6% 53.3% 83.9% 15.2% 0.8% 16.0% 0.0%
NE-2 25.1% 51.0% 76.1% 22.3% 1.1% 23.4% 0.5%
OH-1 25.3% 55.6% 80.9% 13.6% 4.3% 17.9% 1.2%
OH-9 27.7% 53.6% 81.3% 13.9% 4.1% 18.0% 0.7%
PA-7 25.2% 60.9% 86.1% 10.4% 3.4% 13.8% 0.1%
VA-7 29.4% 48.5% 77.9% 19.0% 2.7% 21.7% 0.4%

Trendline Data

Not much - Not

A lot Somewhat A lot-Somewhat Not much Not at all at all Ref/DK
National 2021 23.10% 50.70% 73.8% 20.30% 2.90% 23.2% 2.90%
National 2018 28.30% 48.30% 76.6% 17.30% 4% 21.3% 2.20%

Q28b. If I had confidence that my representative took the views of the majority of their constituents into account and explained why they voted differently, | would find it acceptable.

Not much - Not
A lot Somewhat A lot- Somewhat Not much Not at all at all Ref/lDK
Total Sample 18.2% 53.5% 1.7% 20.8% 6.8% 27.6% 0.7%
Republicans 17.0% 53.0% 70.0% 22.1% 6.6% 28.7% 1.2%
Democrats 18.8% 57.0% 75.8% 17.6% 6.4% 24.0% 0.3%
Independents 19.5% 45.4% 64.9% 26.2% 8.3% 34.5% 0.7%
Georgia 18.2% 52.3% 70.5% 21.2% 6.8% 28.0% 1.4%
Nevada 17.9% 57.8% 75.7% 18.2% 6.1% 24.3% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 13.5% 58.0% 71.5% 20.2% 7.5% 27.7% 0.8%
Wisconsin 16.6% 55.4% 72.0% 22.6% 4.9% 27.5% 0.6%

CA-22 16.3% 54.2% 70.5% 22.7% 6.6% 29.3% 0.2%




CO-8 26.3% 44.2% 70.5% 20.6% 8.7% 29.3% 0.2%

MiI-7 14.1% 50.8% 64.9% 23.8% 9.1% 32.9% 2.2%
NE-2 20.8% 46.0% 66.8% 23.5% 9.1% 32.6% 0.6%
OH-1 11.2% 63.7% 74.9% 18.3% 4.9% 23.2% 1.8%
OH-9 29.1% 45.2% 74.3% 19.5% 5.5% 25.0% 0.7%
PA-7 15.5% 57.9% 73.4% 21.1% 5.5% 26.6% 0.1%
VA-7 26.0% 47.9% 73.9% 17.6% 8.4% 26.0% 0.0%

Trendline Data
Not much - Not

A lot Somewhat A lot-Somewhat Not much Not at all at all Ref/DK
National 2021 24.70% 49.70% 74.4% 18.30% 4.60% 22.9% 2.70%
National 2018 23.90% 58.50% 82.4% 11.30% 4% 15.3% 2.30%

Q28c. If I had confidence that my representative was voting based on what they really thought was best for the country, rather than just doing what some big donor or special interest wants, then | would find it
acceptable.

Alot - Not much -
A lot Somewhat Somewhat Not much Not at all Not at all Ref/lDK
Total Sample 34.6% 44.0% 78.6% 15.6% 5.3% 20.9% 0.4%
Republicans 33.7% 46.7% 80.4% 14.0% 5.0% 19.0% 0.5%
Democrats 36.9% 42.8% 79.7% 15.4% 4.5% 19.9% 0.4%
Independents 30.7% 40.7% 71.4% 20.1% 8.4% 28.5% 0.2%
Georgia 35.9% 43.6% 79.5% 14.8% 5.2% 20.0% 0.6%
Nevada 32.9% 45.5% 78.4% 16.8% 4.4% 21.2% 0.3%
Pennsylvania 32.2% 45.2% 71.4% 15.9% 6.1% 22.0% 0.5%
Wisconsin 34.6% 42.1% 76.7% 16.1% 6.4% 22.5% 0.7%
CA-22 31.5% 44.1% 75.6% 17.2% 6.9% 24.1% 0.2%
CO-8 38.6% 40.0% 78.6% 16.1% 4.4% 20.5% 0.9%
MI-7 33.0% 41.3% 74.3% 18.8% 6.9% 25.7% 0.0%
NE-2 37.5% 44.7% 82.2% 14.7% 2.4% 17.1% 0.6%
OH-1 35.8% 50.0% 85.8% 10.7% 3.5% 14.2% 0.0%
OH-9 39.2% 46.1% 85.3% 10.4% 3.9% 14.3% 0.3%
PA-7 29.3% 45.6% 74.9% 18.7% 6.4% 25.1% 0.1%
VA-7 37.3% 39.9% 77.2% 16.5% 6.4% 22.9% 0.0%
Alot - Not much -
A lot Somewhat somewhat Not much Not at all not at all Ref/lDK
National 2021 40.60% 37.50% 78.1% 13.70% 5.90% 19.6% 2.40%
National 2018 40.80% 43.40% 84.2% 8.90% 5% 13.5% 2.30%

[Real Voting Behavior]
[Q29d.29r.] When it comes to voting in federal elections, including for the U.S House, the U.S. Senate and the President, would you say you: [Responses reversed for Sample R]



Always Mostly Total Vote for both Total Mostly vote  Always vote
vote for vote for Vote about same Vote for for
Democrats Democrats Democrat amount Republican Republicans Republicans Ref/DK
Total Sample 16.3% 23.1% 39.4% 24.6% 35.7% 20.9% 14.8% 0.3%
Republicans 0.9% 3.7% 4.6% 16.7% 78.6% 43.5% 35.1% 0.0%
Democrats 35.8% 45.1% 80.9% 14.1% 4.8% 4.1% 0.7% 0.2%
Independents 2.5% 12.8% 15.3% 72.7% 10.5% 8.9% 1.6% 1.4%
Georgia 21.0% 21.1% 42.1% 21.4% 36.5% 16.9% 19.6% 0.0%
Republicans 0.0% 3.5% 3.5% 16.5% 80.1% 37.3% 42.8% 0.0%
Democrats 46.7% 39.7% 86.4% 9.5% 4.2% 1.7% 2.5% 0.0%
Nevada 18.7% 20.1% 38.8% 29.5% 31.7% 20.5% 11.2% 0.0%
Republicans 1.3% 2.7% 4.0% 18.2% 77.7% 47.5% 30.2% 0.0%
Democrats 43.0% 40.6% 83.6% 15.6% 0.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Pennsylvania 19.2% 22.5% 41.7% 23.6% 34.7% 20.9% 13.8% 0.0%
Republicans 0.0% 1.5% 1.5% 21.9% 76.5% 44.0% 32.5% 0.0%
Democrats 39.6% 44 8% 84.4% 13.6% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Wisconsin 17.1% 23.8% 40.9% 23.0% 36.2% 20.5% 15.7% 0.0%
Republicans 0.9% 2.9% 3.8% 15.1% 81.2% 45.6% 35.6% 0.0%
Democrats 36.2% 48.2% 84.4% 13.5% 2.1% 0.4% 1.7% 0.0%
CA-22 16.4% 26.8% 43.2% 23.0% 32.9% 12.5% 20.4% 0.9%
Republicans 3.6% 3.8% 7.4% 13.0% 79.1% 22.0% 57.1% 0.5%
Democrats 28.0% 39.7% 67.7% 21.4% 9.5% 9.3% 0.2% 1.4%
CO-8 13.1% 21.2% 34.3% 30.0% 35.7% 21.2% 14.5% 0.0%
Republicans 0.0% 6.4% 6.4% 14.9% 78.6% 38.9% 39.7% 0.0%
Democrats 31.9% 47 1% 79.0% 11.4% 9.6% 9.0% 0.6% 0.0%
MI-7 12.5% 16.6% 29.1% 23.1% 47.8% 30.3% 17.5% 0.0%
Republicans 1.5% 2.3% 3.8% 11.2% 85.0% 51.4% 33.6% 0.0%
Democrats 36.6% 46.0% 82.6% 9.9% 7.5% 7.3% 0.2% 0.0%
NE-2 9.2% 21.6% 30.8% 26.0% 39.3% 29.1% 10.2% 3.8%
Republicans 2.0% 6.8% 8.8% 15.6% 75.6% 51.3% 24.3% 0.0%
Democrats 22.1% 46.7% 68.8% 20.9% 10.3% 10.3% 0.0% 0.0%
OH-1 17.4% 26.0% 43.4% 18.2% 38.3% 23.9% 14.4% 0.0%
Republicans 0.9% 2.6% 3.5% 11.7% 84.8% 52.9% 31.9% 0.0%
Democrats 39.9% 47 5% 87.4% 10.0% 2.6% 2.3% 0.3% 0.0%
OH-9 17.5% 24.0% 41.5% 25.2% 33.3% 19.7% 13.6% 0.0%
Republicans 0.0% 5.4% 5.4% 20.7% 74.0% 41.6% 32.4% 0.0%
Democrats 39.9% 43.7% 83.6% 13.5% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%
PA-7 10.7% 29.1% 39.8% 28.9% 31.2% 23.7% 7.5% 0.1%
Republicans 0.4% 8.2% 8.6% 22.0% 69.2% 53.8% 15.4% 0.2%
Democrats 23.5% 52.4% 75.9% 16.1% 8.0% 7.3% 0.7% 0.0%
VA-7 12.7% 27.1% 39.8% 27.5% 32.4% 16.9% 15.5% 0.3%
Republicans 1.7% 3.1% 4.8% 18.2% 76.9% 33.1% 43.8% 0.0%




| Democrats 24.7% 51.0% 75.7% 16.6% 7.0% 6.7% 0.3% 07% |




BREAKOUTS:

NET SHIFT AFTER PLEDGE IN LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE FOR CANDIDATES
Percent more likely -minus- percent less likely

NET MOVEMENT AFTER PLEDGE IN “LIKELY” TO VOTE FOR CANDIDATES
Percent change into “likely” -minus- percent out of “likely”
(“likely” to vote = any of the top five options on the 11-point scale from very unlikely to very likely)

Change in likelihood to vote for the Change in likelihood to vote for the
TOTAL SAMPLE Republican candidate, after hearing the Democratic candidate, after hearing the
pledge pledge:
% of Total
Sample Net Shift Net into "Likely" Net Shift Net into "Likely"
Total Sample 100% 24% 8% 21% 10%
Partisanship
Party id
GOP a1% [N e% 17% | 6% | 29% | 11%
Dem a3%  |IESTN 28% | 8% | 10% | 6%
Ind 16% (NSNS 29% | 13% | 28% | 18%
Vote R/D/Both _
Always vote GOP = T . ” 5% o
Mostlyvote GOP T @ ” 1 10%
Vote for both equally 25% _ 34% 14% 32% 20%
Mostlyvote Demn = I 1% o ”
Always vote Dem 16% __ 16% 4% 6% 2%
Strong Partisans
(no lean + likely to vote +
always vote own-party)
Strong GOP 1% (GG 10% | 3% | 23% | 9%
Strong Dem 12% (NS 15% | 1% | 2% | 0%




Demos

Gender
Women

Men

Age

18-29

30-39

40-49

50-64

65+
Race/Ethnicity
White

Black
Hispanic
Education
HS or less
Some college
BA
Advanced degree
Income
<$30k
$30-50k
$50-75k
$75-100k
$100k-150k
>$150k

% of Total
Sample

52%
48%

20%
19%
16%
25%
21%

67%
13%
15%

28%
38%
23%
11%

20%
18%
22%
16%
16%
9%

TOTAL SAMPLE

% of Total
Sample

TOTAL SAMPLE

Change in likelihood to vote for the
Republican candidate, after hearing
the pledge

Change in likelihood to vote for the
Democratic candidate, after hearing
the pledge:

Net Shift Net into "Likely"

Net Shift Net into "Likely"

25% | 6%
23% 10%

34%
17%
20%
23%
25%

15%
7%
8%
5%
6%

27%
13%
18%

8%
5%
9%

20% 6%
29% 12%
29% 8%

24%
26%
22%
22%
29% 8%
19% 4%

11%
7%
8%

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
24% | 7%
%
|
|
|
|
|
| 8%
1

| 24% | 12%

17% 8%
| 27% | 15%
| 12% | 7%
| 19% | 10%
| 26% | 8%
} 19% } 9%
| 22% | 10%
| 12% | 6%
} 22% } 13%
| 20% | 11%
% 20% % 9%

22% 10%
% 21% % 7%
| 20% | 11%
| 17% | 5%
| 22% | 13%
| 20% | 6%
| 26% | 12%
| 21% | 12%

Change in likelihood to vote for the
Republican candidate, after hearing
the pledge

Change in likelihood to vote for the

Democratic candidate, after hearing

the pledge:

Net Shift Net into "Likely"

Net Shift Net into "Likely"




Voting

2022 likely vote
Very
Somewhat

A little

Not at all

Registered to vote:
Less than 6 months
6 months to 1 year

More than 1 year

Voted in 2020 Pres.

Election
Voted

Did not vote

2020 Pres. Vote
Trump
Biden

Someone else

65%
22%
8%
5%

8%

8%

83%

STATES
Georgia

Republican

TOTAL SAMPLE

)

18%
22%
32%
32%

22%

13%

22%

20%
26%

29%
10%
23%

LT T 8%
2o s | s 5%
IS | a3 10%
S e | ssw 19%
_ 19% 10%
_ 8% 2%
_ 26% 9%
e e s | o |
I e 2% | % |
s e e | e |
ol ] s | e
19% ‘ 3% ‘
Change in likelihood to vote |Change in likelihood to vote for the
for the Republican candidate, Democratic candidate, after
after hearing the pledge hearing the pledge:
Net Shift | Net to "Likely" Net Shift Net to "Likely"
20% ‘ 5% ‘ 16% ‘ 6%
9% ‘ 3% ‘ 27% ‘ 10%

9%
10%
14%
12%

11%

11%

10%

9%
15%

12%
6%
9%



Democrat
Ind

Nevada
Republican
Democrat
Ind

Pennsylvania
Republican
Democrat
Ind

Wisconsin
Republican
Democrat
Ind

Average State
Republican
Democrat

Ind

DISTRICTS
CA22
C0O08
Mio7
NEO2
OHO1
OHO09
PAO7
VA07

29% ‘ 10% ‘ 4% ‘ 3%
21% } -3% } 20% } 2%
20% | 8% | 10% | 3%
2% | 5% | 26% | 0%
28% | 6% | -11% | 0%
% | % | 22% | 14%
20% } 6% } 22% } 7%
2% | 6% | 31% | 8%
29% | 7% | 10% | 2%
13% } 1% } 40% } 22%
25% | 8% | 18% | 9%
13% | 1% | 20% | 11%
3% | 8% | 12% | 6%
36% } 13% } 29% } 9%
21% \ 6% ‘ 17% ‘ 6%
0% | 4% | 26% | 8%
29% | 8% | 5% | 3%
31% | 8% | 26% | 11%
| | |
| | |
17% | 5% | 28% | 11%
29% | 1w | 36% | 24%
3% | 1% | 25% | 9%
29% | 6% | 30% | 13%
23% | 9% | 26% | 15%
8% | 1% | 20% | 14%
28% | 9% | 13% | 8%
25% } 9% } 21% } 9%



Average District 26% ‘ 10% ‘ 25% ‘ 13%
Republican 24% ‘ 9% ‘ 33% ‘ 13%
Democrat 27% ‘ 8% ‘ 16% ‘ 9%
Ind 28% ‘ 16% ‘ 30% ‘ 23%
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